
Selwyn Dog Training Club

22-Jul-23

Judge: Arend van den Bos

Qualifiers

Debbie Woods and Bisket

Lola Anderson and Oliver

Dianna Caird and Blitz

Louise Boyd and Annie

Lisa Butterfield and Loppy

Sharon Dron and Kit

Delia Teesdale and Remi

Marion van Nobelen and Daisy

Sam Woolett and Carter

Jane Kennedy and Cricket

Jen Calder and Saf-fire

Barbara Nolan and Zak

Carol O'Connor and Ticotonic Miss Shady

Olivia Morris and Rylee

Joanne Wilson and Daenerys

Mandy Halliday and Marlie

Lesley Taylor and Abbi

Sarah Sharratt and Frosty

Devon Stevens and Neo

Amy Field and Maisie

Jessica Blackwood and Epic

Novice Container A



Selwyn Dog Training Club

22-Jul-23

Advanced Container

Judge: Amerillis Farmer

Qualifiers

Rachael Hunt and Pace

Adrienne Fraser and Charlie

Rae Evans and Paige

Vivienne McCambridge and Wills

Sarah Asher and Libby

Kate Butler and Ric



Selwyn Dog Training Club

22-Jul-23

Novice Container B

Judge: 

Qualifiers

Zoe Hogg nd Vera

Debbie Woods and Bisket

Kelly Walker and Fenn

Sam Woolett and Carter

Lola Anderson and Oliver

Carol O'Connor and Ticotonic Miss Shady

Joanne Wilson and Daenerys

Devon Stevens and Neo

Marion van Nobelen and Daisy

Caroline Sinclair and Poppy

Jane Kennedy and Cricket

Lesley Taylor and Abbi

Delia Teesdale and Remi

Jessica Blackwood and Epic

Sharon Dron and Kit

14-Jul-23

Excellent Container

Judge: Jim Wyeth

Qualifiers

Evelyn Williams and Breaker



Selwyn Dog Training Club

22-Jul-23

Excellent Container 

Judge: Arend van den Bos

Qualifiers

Jill O'Brien and Orca



Selwyn Dog Training Club

22-Jul-23

Novice Interior

Judge: Rachel Rait

Qualifiers

Jane Kennedy and Fergus

Marion van Nobelen and Daisy

Joanne Wilson and Sammi

Delia Teesdale and Little

Lisa Butterfield and Loppy

Devon Stevens and Neo

Rachael Hunt and Amp

Lesley Taylor and Abbi

Lola Anderson and Oliver

Sam Woolett and Carter

Louise Boyd and Annie

Sarah Asher and Isabella

Sarah Sharratt and Frosty

Sharon Dron and Fern

Joanne Steed and Fox

Carol O'Connor and Ticotonic Miss Shady

Leanne Copland and Candy

Valerie Ryan and Ghillie

Dianna Caird and Blitz

Lynette Baker and Hexe

Kelly Walker and Fenn

Jane Rickerby and Ava

Marty Evans and Bentley

Amelia Ryman and River

Sam Johannen and Rumba

Misha Baxter and Taika

Danielle Trail and Nessie



Selwyn Dog Training Club

22-Jul-23

Advanced Interior

Judge: Amerillis Farmer

Qualifiers

Dianna Martin and Fox

Fiona Dyer and Zoe

Gay Bouterey and Daisy

Sarah Asher and Charlie

Rae Evans and Paige

Sandra McHugh and Tui

Jill O'Brien and Orca

Misha Baxter and Koru

Rachael Hunt and Spree

Kathryn Snook and Teekatoo

Lisa Finnerty and Ghost

Yolanda Nuberg and Jessie



Selwyn Dog Training Club

22-Jul-23

Novice Exterior

Judge: Debbie Wilson

Qualifiers

Devon Stevens and Neo

Louise Boyd and Annie

Jane Kennedy and Cricket

Joanne Wilson and Sammi

Joanne Steed and Fox

Marty Evans and Bentley

Dianna Caird and Blitz

Kelly Walker and Fenn

Jane Rickerby and Ava

Carol O'Connor and Haulton Shine On Zee

Danielle Trail and Nessie

Lola Anderson and Abbie-Gale

Sharon Dron and Kit

Delia Teesdale and Rain

Sam Johannen and Rumba

Lesley Taylor and Abbi

Sarah Sharratt and Koto

Vivienne McCambridge and Wills

Rachael Hunt and Amp

Marion van Nobelen and Daisy



Selwyn Dog Training Club

22-Jul-23

Advanced Exterior

Judge: Amerillis Farmer

Qualifiers

Olivia Morris and Theo

Lisa Guy and Reef

Leanne Copland and Candy

Sarah Asher and Charlie

Yolanda Nuberg and Jessie



Selwyn Dog Training Club

22-Jul-23

Novice Vehicle

Judge: Rachel Rait

Qualifiers

Devon Stevens and Neo

Louise Boyd and Annie

Marty Evans and Bentley

Sam Woolett and Carter

Amy Field and Maisie

Valerie Ryan and Ghillie

Sarah Sharratt and Frosty

Leanne Copland and Candy

Lola Anderson and Abbie-Gale

Carol O'Connor and Ticotonic Miss Shady

Lesley Taylor and Abbi

Sharon Dron and Fern

Danielle Trail and Nessie

Lisa Butterfield and Loppy

Joanne Wilson and Daenerys

Marion van Nobelen and Daisy

Jane Kennedy and Cricket

Rachael Hunt and Spree

Delia Teesdale and Rain

Lisa Guy and Reef

Sarah Asher and Isabella

Linda Humphries and Siku

Jen Calder and Saf-fire

Barbara Nolan and Zak

Adrienne Fraser and Charlie

Debbie Woods and Belz

Vivienne McCambridge and Wills



Selwyn Dog Training Club

22-Jul-23

Advanced Vehicle

Judge: Arend van den Bos

Qualifiers

Rae Evans and Paige

Yolanda Nuberg and Jessie

Diana Martin and Fox

Joan White and Willow

Rachael Hunt and Pace

Lisa Finnerty and Ghost

Fiona Dyer and Zoe

Barbara Nolan and Lady

Olivia Morris and Theo

Jill O'Brien and Orca

Bernadette Thompson and Bonnie

Sandra McHugh and Tui

Karen Dunlea and Meg

Kate Butler and Ric

Mandy Halliday and Lotti

Jane Rickerby and Ava

Lynette Baker and Hexe

Rachael Rait sand Riley

Misha Baxter and Taika

Sarah Asher and Libby


